PLEASE FORWARD TO THE APPROPRIATE PARTY

January 22, 2002

Notice to All Creditors of @Link Holdings, Inc. and @Link Networks, Inc.:

Be advised that @Link Holdings, Inc. and its operating subsidiary @Link Networks, Inc. (together "@Link") ceased all business operations earlier this year and are in dissolution. Attached are copies of the Articles of Dissolution for @Link Networks, Inc. as filed with the State of Wisconsin and the Certificate of Dissolution for @Link Holdings, Inc. as filed with the State of Delaware. All assets of both companies were seized by @Link's primary secured lender, Nortel Networks, Inc. pursuant to contractual rights and a court order. This, in turn, precipitated the cessation of business operations and dissolution of both entities.

Nortel's liquidation of @Link's assets did not result in Nortel being made whole on @Link's secured obligations. Accordingly, there are no funds available to pay other creditors.

O'Neil, Cannon Hollman, S.C. ATTORNEYS AT 1AW UN 1 1 2001 May 31, 2001 STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED Department of Financial Institutions 345 West Washington Ave., 3rd Floor JUN - 4 2001 Madison, Wisconsin 53703 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS RE: Articles of Dissolution EFFECTIVE DATE 6-1-2001 Dear Sir or Madam: Enclosed for filing are duplicate originals of the Articles of Dissolution of @Link Networks, Inc. A check in the amount of \$45.00 made payable to the Department of Financial Institutions is enclosed to cover the filing fee and expedited service fee. Please return a file stamped copy to us in the enclosed postage paid envelope provided. If there are any questions concerning this document, please contact the undersigned at (414) 276-5000. Very truly yours, James G. DeJong JGD:kam Alexander H. Good (w/o enc.) c: Bank One Plaza III East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 1400 Milwaukee, Wł 53202-4870 Phone: 414-276-5000 Fax: 414-276-5581

-ECEIVED -- DEPT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS STATE OF WISCONSN

2001 JUN - 1 AH 9: 21

٠.

·**,** •

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

@LINK NETWORKS, INC.

@LINK NETWORKS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the Business Corporation Law of the State of Wisconsin

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

1. The dissolution of @LINK NETWORKS, INC. has been duly authorized

in accordance with s. 180.1402 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of Wisconsin.

2. The date the dissolution was authorized is May 29,2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused these Articles to be

executed by Thomas M. Jannsen, its authorized officer, this 29th day of May, 2001.

Thomas M. Jannsen, Secretary

